

Randy Sadler
Safety Power Inc.
1-800-657-1280
randy.sadler@safetypowerinc.com

55 Union Place Suite 178 Summit, NJ 07901 USA

Press Release

Safety Power Inc. signs agreement with Power Equipment Group as exclusive Manufacturer's Representative

Expanding sales and marketing coverage in key markets for increased demand in the U.S.

Summit, New Jersey, December 3, 2014 – Safety Power Inc. announced today that it has signed an exclusive agreement with the Power Equipment Group (PEG) based in Irving, Texas as their manufacturers' representative for the States of Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Kansas and Texas. This new agreement will provide Safety Power the additional sales and marketing coverage in the growing energy capital and help with significant sales growth in the USA.

About Safety Power Inc. (SPI)

Safety Power is a leading manufacturer of emissions control systems for large diesel and natural gas engines. The technologies include Selective Catalytic Reduction (SCR) systems, oxidation catalyst, diesel particulate filters and silencing that can all be integrated into one cube shape named the ecoCUBE® product line has been successfully deployed in mission critical applications such as data centers, hospitals, banks, and municipal utilities applications. In addition to these areas, Safety Power markets to power generation (stand-by, demand-response, peak-shaving), combined heat and power (CHP), marine and industrial applications. Safety Power Inc. has offices in the USA and Canada. The headquarters is in Mississauga, Ontario.

About Power Equipment Group (PEG)

Power Equipment Group represents the very best manufacturers in the power packaging industry. We have sales offices in Houston, Dallas/Ft. Worth and San Antonio For more information about PEG, contact us at www.peghou.com or call us at (512) 219-3603. More service, less policy.

For more information about Safety Power Inc., call 1-800-657-1280, email info@safetypower.ca, Alternatively visit www.safetypowerinc.com

Press Contact:

Randy Sadler

Vice-President of Sales & Marketing

randy.sadler@safetypowerinc.com

908-277-1826 office